- ®
Ev| 5ot . SERVICE
Vi|e=5" ~ DATA

FAX: 616—695—-4743

Sx300E / Sx300WE

(1105-3031) (1105-3029)

Sx300P / Sx300WP

(1105—3030) (1105-3032)




NN

\
X 0
\

AN

RN

2.20mH

FOR 'E’' VERSION
22)- FOR P’ VERSION

+IN [} [

l +
c1 [:ﬂ WOOFER
T21mfd L

-IN [
+IN [:}J

—IN l:}__

c2
1.15mfd

2.20m

R1

10.0 Ohm

—AAM——
2 @ %I] HF DRIVER
X -
PTC

HEMATI

IAGRAM

CROSSOVER P/N 84856
PRIOR TO DATE CODE 9906



L1
2.3mH

+IN [:1( T j_
+
c1 [m WOOFER
T13mfd =
—IN‘ {— > > 1.

1(1:25 fd R
__4 10.0 Ohm
+
N L 2 —W— T HF DRIVER
0.75m PSTI: -

—IN D___

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
CROSSOVER P/N 85283
AFTER DATE CODE 9906

9 10

4—SIDES



PARTS LIST

QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FOR ONE COMPLETE UNIT

ITEM EA’%O&. %"m Qry. DESCRIPTION
{ 49141 1 | NAMEPLATE, EV LOGO. WHITE

2 19086 1 | SPRING, SPIRAL

3 20745 AE 1 | PUSH NUT, PALNUT #PS—125006

4 71494 | 72956 1 | GRILLE

5 28039 4 | TAPE, FOAM, TESIMOL, 12 1/2 IN. LG.

. 812-3026 1 | LOUDSPEAKER, 12 IN; ~ PRIOR TO DATE CODE 9906

812-3195 %% | 1 | LOUDSPEAKER, 12 IN. T AFTER DATE CODE 9906

7 28309 | 20605 1 | FOOT, ANTI-TIP OVER

8 63284 CP 14 | SCREW, #8—18 x 1/2, PAN HD.. PHILLIPS

9 63282 CP 16 | SCREW, #1016 x 2" LG., PAN HD., PHILLIPS

10 | 71482 | 72961 1 | BAFFLE, FRONT

11 63283 CP 6 | SCREW, #10~16 x 3/4, PAN HD., PHILLIPS

12 63286 CP 8 | SCREW, M6 x 20 mm, HEX. WASHER HD.

13 A 20548 1 | FLANGE, DRIVER MOUNT

14 38701 1 | GASKET, 1.3 0.D. x 0.94 1.D. x 1/16 THK. VELUTEX
15 833-0990 1 | DRVER

16 38828 1 | GASKET, DAMPING

17 20590 4 | PLUG, HOLE

18 4097 CP 1 | WASHER, FLAT, PLAIN, STL, 1/4 IN.

19 B 610212 CP | 1 | SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4, RD. HD., XREC.

20 38821 2 | GASKET, INPUT CONNECTOR

21 17331 2 | CONNECTOR, NEUTRIK, NL4MP for 'E' VERSION
22 71767 2 | JACK, PHONE, NEUTRIK, NJ3FP6C for 'P' VERSION
23 63285 CP 4 | SCREW, #5-20 x 1/2, OVAL HD., PHILLIPS

24 20568 1 | PLUG, for 'P' VERSION

25 71490 | 72955 1 | HANDLE

26 63287 CP 1 | SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4, THUMB

27 71483 | 72962 1 | ENCLOSURE, REAR

28 28308 4 | FOOT, RUBBER

29 534713 1 | LABEL, HANGING, WARNING (NOT SHOWN)

CROSSOVER ITEM NO.'S Qry. DESCRIPTION
30 84856 % 1 | CROSSOVER S/A., © PRIOR TO DATE CODE 9906
[ 84856~C1 1 | CAPACITOR, 21.0 uF, 250 VOLT, MYLAR
c2 84856~C2 1 | CAPACITOR, 1.15 uF, 400 VOLT, MYLAR
L1 84856~L1 1 | INDUCTOR, 2.20 mH, PC MOUNT
L2 8485612 1 | INDUCTOR, 2.20 mH, PC MOUNT
R1 46855 1 | RESISTOR, 10 Ohm, 20 WATT, PC MOUNT
S1 56208 1 | POLYSWITCH, RAYCHEM RXE OS0A
30 85283 ¥ ¥ _ 1 | CROSSOVER S/A, T X AFTER DATE CODE 9906
ct 85283~Ct1 1 { CAPACITOR, 13.0 uF, 250 VOLT, MYLAR
c2 85283~C2 1.| CAPACITOR, 1.15 uF, 400 VOLT, MYLAR
L1 85283—L1 1 | INDUCTOR, 2.3 mH, PC MOUNT
L2 85283~12 1 | INDUCTOR, 0.75 mH, PC MOUNT
R1 46855 1 | RESISTOR, 10 Ohm, 20 WATT, PC MOUNT
S1 56208 1 | POLYSWITCH, RAYCHEM RXE 050A

® TELEX/EV1 Audio, 1998 Litho in U.SA. -

Part Number 535417-A 9849



